BOX ASSIGNMENTS	01-17	-2001	\$1000xxxxx	DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS
12/28/10			<u>-Y</u>		professional de la company
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION	L/\	1855) BIBIO BIBI BBIBI 1991 1994 1995	•		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTAC	<u>HEL</u> 10158	34602	REC	<u>)F</u>	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(II					-4
1. DANDL, Ray	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2. GUEST, G	areth		
3. JOHNSON, Wayne		4.			5 <b>2 2 3</b> 6
5.		6.			22
7.		8.			50.5E
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEY	'ING PARTY(IES) ATTACH		⊴no <i>a /</i>	749469	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) REC	EIVING INTEREST:		7/	147407	
NAME: TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITEI		<del></del>		<del></del>	
ADDRESS: TBS Broadcast center, 3		ito-Ku, Tokyo 10	07 Japan		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS		⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DC			A		,. , .
(Submit herewith only one docum	ent for recordation—multiple	e copies of same	e Assignm	ent signed by differer	nt inventors is one
document)					
	VHOLE PART INTE	REST		ATE: 1) & 2), Nov. 13	3 and 3), Nov. 10,
	ACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY		1998		1
CHANGE OF NAME	ERIFIED TRANSLATION	ĺ			
TOECHDITY MERGER	OTHER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DEC	LARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE:	IF DATES	ON DECLARATION	AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S).	THERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attac	ched?	YES NO	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)	1# INVENTOR	B. PATENT			1# INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#		D. I RIEM.	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		if not in Item 1
series code/serial no	If not in Item 1				
NEW APPLICATION 273239		A NUMBER	RINVOLV	ED.	
5 Name & Address of Party to Who	m Correspondence	6. NUMBER	A L DATS	SO = TOTAL	1
Concerning Document Should be	Mailed:				
		7 AMOUNT	OF FEE	NCLOSED: (Code 58	31)
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		ABOVE T	OTAL x \$4	10 = \$40	[
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE .	011.211		i
1100 New York Avenue, NW		1			1
Ninth Floor					
Washington, DC 20005-3918		- IE ADOVE	EEE IS M	SSING OR INADEQUA	TE CHARGE
Washington, Bo Zooco Con		8. IF ABOVE	ICNICY TO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N	CIVIDEI
5.5ATTY DKT:		INSUFFIC	JED NO	71469	2,020
	1B Regular	UNDER ORI	JEK NO	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
PMS 273239	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not	Tequired	OLILITI	
MATTER NO.					
					ris a true conv of
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE     To the best of my knowledge an	inform	nation is true an	d correct	and any attached copy	y is a line oop, o.
To the best of my knowledge an	d beliet, the loregoing intern	Tall of the second			
the original document.		I 40 Total DI	imber Ot D	ades including the	
the original sossins		10, Total III	t attachmi	ents and document	3
2.0		(do not file	dun Cove	r sheet)	<u> </u>
Sommet	- 4/646	(do not file	uup. Oove		
AJI Jumnes					
Signature					
Attorney: Dale S. Lazar		Date: D	ecember 2	28, 2000	
00072	(200) 004 0507	F	AX: (202)	822-0944	
Atty/Sec: DSL/mhn	FILE WITH PTO RE	CUDN DECEN	PT (PAT-	103A)	
Altyrood. Domini	FILE WITH PTO RE	I UKU KECEH	(		

PAT-114X 11/1999

Please return signed/recorded to:
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP
Intellectual Property Group
Ninth Floor, East Tower
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

For <u>US</u>	origin	invention
---------------	--------	-----------

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 238074	1B		
	M#	Client Ref.		

## ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

(to Corporation)

FOR PROVISIONAL APPLICATION ONLY

For Sole or Joint Inventors

(or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), namely:

INSERT
NAME(S) OF
INVENTOR(S)

(1) Ray DANDL	(2) Gareth GUEST
(3) Wayne JOHNSON	(4)
(5)	(6)
(7)	(8)

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGN	IOR)		
is/are about to file a Provisional Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;			
ifiled a Provisional Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on			
June 29, 1998	Application No. 60/091,041		
ENTITLED	PLASMA VACUUM PUMPING CELL		

AND WHEREAS Tokyo Electron Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

□ Limited Partnership

'uly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of <u>JAPAN</u> and having its principal office and place of business at TBS proadcast Center, 3-6, Akasaka 5-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107 JAPAN desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right or priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to each invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of the aforesaid subsequent U.S. and of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

PAT114PD 11/97

PATENT REEL: 011419 FRAME: 0215

## ASSIGNMENT (continued)

O E	xecuted on the date(s) below indicated:		
1) Name:	INVENTOR(S) Raphael A Dand	DATE SIGNED //-/3-98	WITNESSES Puflet
2) Name:	x Farthe Fren	11/13/98	Marie Steplas
3) Name:	Garett GUEST	10 NOV 98	MINI
	Wayne L. JOHNSON	<u> </u>	

PA114PD 11/97

PATENT REEL: 011419 FRAME: 0216